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The State we’re in

 - highways and street lighting

Rob Bailey, Principal Advisor, APSE
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Key fact 1: Relative Trust in Councils high 
Trust in Councils and Councillors has decreased slightly in the past 

year, as trust in Government and Ministers has also declined. However, 

trust in Councils and Councillors is still high overall compared to trust 

in Government and Ministers. 

• Four times as many people trust local councils (49%) to make 
decisions about how services are delivered in their local areas 
compared to national government (12%).

• Eight times as many people trust local councillors (51%) more 
than government ministers (6%) to make decisions about how 
services are provided in their local area.

• Local councils are trusted more than 4 times than Government 
or Private companies to deliver services in their area



Councils trusted to deliver services over 4x more 
than the Government or private companies

49% (-2)

10% (+1)

11% (-3)

14% (-)

17% (+5)

Who do you trust the most to make decisions about how services are 
delivered in your local area? [Comparison with 2022]

 Your local Council

 The Government

 A private company

 Don't know

 None of the above



Enough of your taxes spent in your area?  
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Not enough Too much

52% (+2)
27% (+3)

Do you think that enough of your tax is spent on services in your 

local area? [comparison with 2022] 



Public want Councils to get more funding
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More for local councils Gov to keep more

72% (+3) 12% (-)

More funding for councils vs Gov to keep more [comparison with 2022] 



Street Lighting
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Satisfaction with street lighting
[comparison with 2022] 

Dissatisfied Satisfied

67% (-5)21% (+1)



Winter Maintenance
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Satisfaction with winter maintenance
[comparison with 2022] 

Dissatisfied Satisfied

53% (+9)30% (-13)



Footpath maintenance
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Satisfaction with footpath maintenance
[comparison with 2022] 

Dissatisfied Satisfied

54% (-2)34% (+3)



Road maintenance
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Satisfaction with general road maintenance
[comparison with 2022] 

Dissatisfied Satisfied

50% (+7) 39% (-5)



Opinion divided about where blame for decline lies

28% (+1)

30% (-3)

40% (+2)

1% (-)1% (-)

You said that local services have declined in your local area in recent years. Who do 
you think is the most responsible for this? [Comparison with 2022]

 The Government

 Local councils

 Both are equally responsible

 Neither are responsible

 Don't know



Street lighting and Affordable housing top preferences for cuts in face of 
bankruptcy

•  The lighting on streets

•  The amount of affordable housing

•  The footpath maintenance

•  The general road maintenance

•  The winter maintenance (e.g. gritting)

•  Care for children

•  The waste and recycling collection

•  Care for adults

Recently, Birmingham City Council declared itself bankrupt. 26 

other local authorities are potentially facing bankruptcy. One way 

local authorities try to avoid this is by cutting spending on certain 

services or stop providing altogether. Rank each of the



www.apse.org.uk



National Underground Asset Register (NUAR)
About NUAR – A request please, to help improve resilience!
• The Geospatial Commission is building a digital map of underground pipes and cables that will revolutionise the way we install, maintain, 

operate and repair our buried infrastructure - the National Underground Asset Register (NUAR).

• NUAR will improve the efficiency and safety of underground works by creating a secure, auditable, trusted and sustainable platform. 

• It will provide a consistent, interactive digital map of buried asset data, accessible when, where and how it is needed by those planning and 

executing excavations on behalf of underground asset owners. 

• It will also lead to enhanced communication between parties and improve data quality.

NUAR team have five 30-minute webinars scheduled for October and November. Sign-up using the links below, when we will be exploring:

• The Legal Framework surrounding NUAR on Wednesday 8 November

• Data and adding it to the platform on Wednesday 15 November

• The role of NUAR Administrators on Wednesday 29 November

https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/0b2094c3-aa4e-4198-acc0-6275eca65c40@87d70b0f-5efc-4991-a065-e205bc3db308
https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/79fff978-db80-410b-9afc-cee90050bc91@87d70b0f-5efc-4991-a065-e205bc3db308
https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/6b8f0e69-6c60-4ae4-97e4-6bd8d8542ef3@87d70b0f-5efc-4991-a065-e205bc3db308
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